ORM PTD-1594 Ray 5-93)		11-08-		U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMER Permi und Trademant U			
To the Honorable Cummistin  1. Name of conveying pany(iet):		103459774		riginal documents or copy thereof.			
							BIZFINITY, INC
			Address: 225 AIRPO				
hadividual(s) entremento:			Chy: SAN JOSE State: WA Zip: 95110-1024				
Association	_	individual(a) citizer		ghip:			
General Partnership			Asymmetion:				
Limited Partnership			General Parinership.				
Corporation - State: DELAWARE			Limited Partnership				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) attached ' ) Yes $ X  N n$			Corporation - State:				
			Other: a California o	hartered bank			
3. Nature of Conve	yendo:						
[ ] Assignment   ] Morger			If pasigned is not don	siciled in the United States, a domestic			
[ ] Aurgument   ]   Hange of Name   ] Other			representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No				
			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? [   Yes   x   No					
	per(s) or underwerk number	(a)	<u></u>				
A. Trademark App		<b>\=</b> ,	B Trademark Registration No.(5)				
75/700.100	AICEMON 100 /F.						
		Additional numbers stack	cd?     Yes   X	No			
5. Name and address document shou		DOGDER I ONSEMINK	6 Total number of ap	phonons and registrations involved			
document shou	ild be mailed:	ondenet i oncerning	6 Yold number of ap	phrations and registrations involved			
document shou Name:		e preidenrich	6 Yotal number of ap	phosions and registrations involved			
Name and address document shoul Name: Internal Address	nid be mailed:  Evelyn G. Santingo  GRÁY CARY WAKE 4  400 Harralton Avenue	e preidenrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR)				
document shou Name:	nid be mailed:  Evelyn G. Santingo  GRÁY CARY WAKE 4  400 Harralton Avenue	e preidenrich	7. Total fcm (37 CFX ) [X] Enclosed				
document shou Name:	nid be mailed:  Evelyn G. Santingo  GRÁY CARY WAKE 4  400 Harralton Avenue	e preidenrich	7. Total fcm (37 CFX ) [X] Enclosed	3.41) \$ 40.00 charged to deposer account			
document shoul Name:	nid be mailed:  Evelyn G. Santingo  GRÁY CARY WAKE 4  400 Harralton Avenue	e preidenrich	7. Total fcm (37 CFR   R) Enclosed   Authorized to be   Peposit account no	3.41) \$ 40.00  charged to depose account			
document shoul Name:	nid be mailed:  Evelyn G. Santingo  GRÁY CARY WAKE 4  400 Harralton Avenue	e Freidenrich	7. Total fcm (37 CFR   R) Enclosed   Authorized to be   Peposit account no	3.41)\$ 40.00 charged to deposer adcount			
document shoul Name: Internal Address	evelyn C. Santingo GRAY CARY WAKE 4 400 Harmiton Avenue Palo Alm, Californie 943	e Freidenrich	7. Total fee (37 CFR   [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be 8 Deposit account no (Attach duplicate copy	3.41) \$ 40.00  charged to deposed account			
document shoul Name: Internal Address  9 Statement and sign	eld be mailed:  Evelyn G. Santingo  GRAY CARY WAKE 4  400 Harration Avenue  Palo Alm, California 943	PREIDENRICH  101  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR   [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be 8 Deposit account no (Attach duplicate copy TRIS SPACE	charged to deposed account  umber:			
document show Name: Internal Address  9 Statement and sign To the less of my ke	Evelyn G. Santingo GRAY CARY WAKE 4 400 Harmiton Avenue Palo Alm, Californie 943	PREIDENRICH  101  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR   [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be 8 Deposit account no (Attach duplicate copy TRIS SPACE	charged to depose account  umber:			
document show Name: Internal Address  9 Statement and sign	Evelyn G. Santingo GRAY CARY WAKE 4 400 Harmiton Avenue Palo Alm, Californie 943 mature.	PREIDENRICH  101  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR   [X] Enclosed   ] Authorized to be 8 Deposit account at (Attach duplicate copy TRIS SPACE	3.41) \$ 40.06  charged to depose account  umber: y of this page if paying by depose account)			

Mail Occuments to be reserved with required sever sheet information to: U.S. Futest and Trustemark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Pleor

1713 Jemerian Bryte Highway, 3rd Picor Arthugian, VA 22242

PA\10102789.1 1090371-942800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)742-2355  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 617-742-4200  Email: trademark@riw.com  Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esquire  Address Line 1: 100 North Washington Street  Address Line 2: 6th floor  Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends					
Signature:	/stacey c friends/					
Date:	10/26/2007					
Total Attachments: 19 source=Original Assignment with Cover Sheet (00017088)#page1.tif source=Original Assignment with Cover Sheet (00017088)#page2.tif source=Original Assignment with Cover Sheet (00017088)#page3.tif source=Original Assignment with Cover Sheet (00017088)#page4.tif source=Original Assignment with Cover Sheet (00017088)#page5.tif source=Original Assignment with Cover Sheet (00017088)#page5.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page1.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page2.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page3.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page4.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page5.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page6.tif source=Non Recordation Notice Doc ID 900073110 (00017091)#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment (00017094)#page5.tif						

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table						
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee		
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0		
Total						

Go to Payment screen

Back

Cancel

Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

10/26/2007 11:43 AM EDT

http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/t.jsp

**2**002/007

10/26/2007

10/25/2007 15:21 FAX 703 308 7124

12-13-2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0026

~ B.OD

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of August 11, 2000 by and between IMPERIAL BANK ("Bank") and BIZFINITY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

## **ILECITALS**

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows

## ACKEEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under all other agreements now existing or hereafter arising between Grantor and Bank. Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement and shall terminate upon (i) payment in full of all Obligations under the Loan Agreement and (ii) termination of Bank's commitment to make Advances to Grantor under the Loan Agreement and under any other agreement between Grantor and Bank. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a manur of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute but one instrument.

Grantor represents and warrants that Exhibits A. B. and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Grantor has replicated or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

ı

Gray Cary\PA\10042133.3 1090371-942800

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0276

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor.

1601 South De Anza Bouleverd, Suite 255 Cupertino, CA 95014-5351

Attn: Nancy Fong

Address of Bank:

226 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110

Atm: Corporate Banking Center

**GRANTOR:** 

**BIZFINITY, INC.** 

Title:

BANK:

IMPERIAL BANK

Gray Cary PA\10042133.3 1090371-942800

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0277** 

OCT-29-2007 09:03 RUBERTO ISRAEL WEINER 617 742 2355 P.07/24

EXHIBITA

Соругідіц

Registration/
Application

<u>Number</u>

Registration/ Application Date

Gray Cary\PA\10042153 3 1090371-9428(0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0278

. 1 "

**EXHIBIT C** 

Tademarks

4

Description

**Ecompany Network** 

Registration/ Application Number

75/766,160

Registration/ Application Date

07/22/99

Gray Cary\PA\18042133.3 109037[-942800

**RECORDED: 12/13/2000** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0280

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 10/29/2007**